A-5
SANDELIUS INSTRUMENTS, INC.
Rev. 7
Lead Wire Choices
Standard Leadwires are furnished with 20 gauge conductors unless otherwise noted below. Many other gauge sizes and constructions are available.
Consult factory for ordering information.
To Order Any “T” Series Assembly Specify
6TP—250K600—G—120—T1—240–    –

    aluminum covers.
5. Aluminum & Cast Iron heads are available with epoxy coating
    add an “X” after the type designation. Example: QX46D.
6. Some NPT sizes are achieved through the use of reducing
    bushings.
A-18
CP129 & CP130 Terminal Strips
To Order Specify
To Order Specify
CP129 (3/8” spacing) is standard in E &
F type heads.
CP130 (7/16” spacing) available with
compensated terminals is commonly used
in junction boxes.
CP140 Tubular Clamp Type Terminal Strip
Commonly used in junction boxes. May be
specified as an option for E & F type heads.
CP130–12–K
CP140–10
Type of Optional
Compensated Terminals
(Available on CP130 only)
Number of Terminals (20 max.)
Part Number
Part Number
Number of Terminals
Part Number Type
H44* H
H46* H
Description
1/2” x 1/2” NPT
1/2” x 3/4” NPT
Weatherproof Aluminum Head
(Use “162 Series” Terminal Blocks)
Max No. of Terminals: 6 + Ground
Clamp Cover
Conduit
Opening
3 5/16”
3”
Process Opening
1
163 Series Ceramic terminal blocks
Fits All Heads, must be used for 8g- wire
Part Number Number of Terminals
CP163B 2
CP163D 4
2 1/8”
Ref.
7/32”
3/8”
1 1/2”
Ref.
Rev. 6
TERMINAL HEADS & CONNECTOR BLOCKS
Conduit
Opening
SS Chain
Process
Opening
3 7/16”
Code Process Opening Conduit Opening
Table B – Connection Code
44 1/2” NPT
45 1/2” NPT
46 1/2” NPT
66 3/4” NPT
1/2” NPT
M20 x 1.5
3/4” NPT
3/4” NPT
3 3/4”
To Order Specify